Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

240740
240740
240740
240741
242377
251050

Drive unit
Drive unit

Drive unit

Drive unit

Drive unit

XXX

Positioning pin (plastic)

XXX

251050

Positioning pin (plastic)

300924

Plug-in battery unit

301008

Plug-in battery unit

301008

Plug-in battery unit

301007

Card BIO

301007

Card BIO

300929

Card CWAZ

301006

Card CWAZ

XX

301006

Card CWAZ

301004

Card CWAZ EC

301005

Card CWAZ capacitor

300948

Card CWAZ capacitor

300936

Card CWAZ capacitor

259000

Engaging, disengaging OKC

XX XXX

XX XXX

253823

Single roller friction feed wheel

229396

Card racking limit switch

237124

Yarn control device

241081

YC driving complete

XXX

251335

Lint container

XXX X

XXX XXX

213918

Lint container

243571

Friction feed wheel left

243572

Friction feed wheel right

231704

Friction roller complete

XXX X

XXX

251676

Measuring bar guidance

250363

Main switch

254886

Cable YC XR161

XXX

255050

Cable impulse giver at the rear XR136

254887

Cable impulse giver at the front XR137

XX XXX

XX XXX

253549

Cable carriage at the back XR332

XIXPX XXX

255054

Cable carriage at the back XR332

X

X

253550

Cable carriage at the back XR333

X

254888

Cable carriage at the back XR333

253442

Cable protective unit on the left

253616

Cable protective unit on the left 9XX

253441

Cable protective unit on the right

SIX XX XX PP PP XX XXX

Seite 1 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

253615

Cable protective unit on the right 9XX

252722

Comb guide on the left

252721

Comb guide on the right

300943

Card of motor driver 4SM

XXX X

300951

Battery card

300960

Card YC final stages

>

300929

Fabric take-down card CWAZ

XX XX

300963

Card IPC-P7C

XXX XX

300976

Card IPC-P8X

300965

Card N-CPU 432

300966

Card power CPU

XX

XXX

253246

Left clamping and cutting E16-18 (from 30.01.08)

244740

Tuck needle on the left E16-18 (18.04.07-01.04.08)

255041

Tuck needle on the left E16-18 (from 01.04.08)

244741

Intermediate cam

242831

Catch needle on the left E16-18

242835

Cover on the left complete E16-18

242828

Slider E16-20

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

253160

Guide plate EPT links E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

S XXX XXX XXX PX

245337

Left clamping and cutting E16-18 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

221111

Tuck needle on the left E16-20

221114

Cover on the left complete E16-20 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242835

Cover on the left complete E16-20 (from 15.01.07)

243254

Catch hook on the left E16-18 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242831

Catch hook on the left E16-18 (from 15.01.07)

221106

Slider E16-20 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242828

Slider E16-20 (from 15.01.07)

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

245343

Guide plate EPT links E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SIXPX PP PP PP XXX

239678

Left clamping and cutting E16-18 links (22.12.04-01.02.07)

221111

Tuck needle on the left E16-20

221114

Cover on the left complete E16-20 (15.06.04-06.11.05)

XXX

SIX XXX PR PR XL PR PP XX PP XXX

Dol Dol Pl ol Pl Bl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dol Pl Dl Dol Dol Pl Pl Dl Pl Pl P

Dol Dl Pl ol Pl Bl Dol Bl Pl Dl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dol Dl Dl Dol Dol Pl Pl Dl Pl Pl P

XXX XXX XXX PP PP PP XX

Seite 2 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

242835

Cover on the left complete E16-20 (from 07.11.05)

239541

Catch hook on the left E16-18 (15.06.04-06.11.05) replaces 2

242831

Catch hook on the left E16-18 (from 07.11.05)

221106

Slider E16-20 (15.06.04-06.11.05)

242828

Slider E16-20 (from 07.11.05)

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

245343

Guide plate EPT links E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

244821

Left clamping and cutting E16-18 (16 fold)

244740

Tuck needle on the left E16-18

244741

Intermediate cam

242831

Catch needle on the left E16-18

242835

Cover on the left complete E16-18

242828

Slider E16-20

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

244760

Guide plate EPT links E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

S XX XXX X PP PP XXX

XXX XXX PP XX

253244

Left clamping and cutting E10-14 (from 30.01.08)

244630

Tuck needle on the left E10-14 (30.01.08 - 01.04.08)

255039

Tuck needle on the left E10-14 (from 01.04.08)

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

251377

Catch hook on the left E10-14

253084

Slider E5-14

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

253156

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

S PP PP XXX PP X

245335

Left clamping and cutting E10-14 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

211809

Tuck needle on the left E10-14

211771

Cover on the left complete (18.07.06-03.09.07)

251120

Cover on the left complete E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

213151

Catch hook on the left (18.07.06-03.09.07)

251377

Catch hook on the left E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

XXX PX XX

Dol Dol Pl Dol Bl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Bl Bl Pl Dl Pl Pd

Dol Bl Pl ol Pa ¥l Bl Bl Bl Dol Bl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dol Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dl Pl P

Dol Bl Bl ol Pa ¥l Bl Dl Bl Dol Dl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dl Dl Dl Dol Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Pl Pl

Dol Dol Dol Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dol Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dl Dl el Dl Pl Pl Bl Dol Dl Dl Dl P

Seite 3 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

420E

CT2 575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

211104

Slider E10-14 (18.07.06-03.09.07)

251177

Slider E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

245342

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX PR X

211884

Left clamping and cutting E10-14 (02.09.05-01.02.07)

211809

Tuck needle on the left E10-14

211771

Cover on the left complete

213151

Catch hook on the left

211104

Slider E10-14

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

211876

Guide plate EPT on the left

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer 1ISO 7089-4-200HV

244643

Left clamping and cutting E10-14 16 fold

244630

Tuck needle on the left E10-14

211771

Cover on the left complete (2006-03-16-2007-09-03)

251120

Cover on the left complete E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

213151

Catch hook on the left (16.03.06-03.09.07)

251377

Catch hook on the left E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

211104

Slider E10-14 (16.03.06-03.09.07)

251177

Slider E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

244642

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer 1ISO 7089-4-200HV

SKIX XXX XXX XXX PP PX X

XX XXX PP P XXX

253242

Left clamping and cutting E5-8 (from 30.01.08)

244729

Tuck needle on the left E5-8 (18.04.07-01.04.08)

255037

Tuck needle on the left E5-8 (from 01.04.08)

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

251377

Catch hook on the left E10-14

251120

Cover on the left complete E10-14

253086

Slider E5-8 (18.04.07-24.10.07)

253084

Slider E5-14 (from 24.10.07)

SIXPX XX PP PP PP PP PP P PX X

SIX XXX PR XXX PP XXX PR PX

Dol Bl Bl ol Pal Bl Bl B ¥l ol Bl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl ol Pl Dl Dl Bl Dl Dl Dol Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Pl P

Dol Bl Bl Pl Pa ¥l Bl Bl Bl Pl Dl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Pl P

SIX PP PP XXX PR PP PP XX PP PP XX PR PX

Seite 4 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

420E

CT2 575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

253156

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4 (18.04.07- 24.10.07)

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9 (from 24.10.07)

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer 1ISO 7089-4-200HV

XX PX XXX X

245333

Left clamping and cutting E5-8 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

211804

Tuck needle on the left E4-8

213151

Catch hook on the left

211771

Cover on the left complete

211096

Slider E4-8

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

245342

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX XXX PX X

211883

Left clamping and cutting E5-8 (22.12.04-01.02.07)

211804

Tuck needle on the left E4-8

211771

Cover on the left complete

213151

Catch hook on the left

211096

Slider E4-8

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

211876

Guide plate EPT on the left

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

244732

Left clamping and cutting E5-8 16-fold

244729

Tuck needle on the left E5-8

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

213151

Catch hook on the left

211771

Cover on the left complete

211096

Slider E5-8

244633

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

244642

Guide plate EPT left E5-14

23392

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23377

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX P XXX PP P PP PP PP PX X

XXX P XX P PXPX XX

XX PP XX PP PX XX

Dol Padl Dol Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Pl Pl Pl Bl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Bl Pl Pl Dl Pl P

XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX

Dol Dl Bl Pl Pa ¥l Bl Bl Pl Dol Dl Dl Bl Pl Bl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dl Bl Bl Pl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Pl P

Dol Bl Bl ol Pa ¥l Bl Bl B ¥l Dol Dol Bl Bl ol Bl Bl Bl o ¥l Dol Bl Bl ot Dol Dol Bl Bl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Pl P

Seite 5 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

420E

CT2 575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

251322

Left clamping and cutting E3-4 (from 01.02.07)

231476

Tuck needle on the left E3-4

215887

Tuck hook on the left E3-4

215827

Slider

231502

Clamping on the left complete

231496

APEX blade

251319

Guide plate EPT on the left E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX XXX X

XXX XXX XXX X

236901

Left clamping and cutting E3-4 (07.10.05-01.02.07)

231476

Tuck needle on the left E3-4

215887

Tuck hook on the left E3-4

215827

Slider

231502

Clamping on the left complete

231496

APEX blade on the left

236904

Guide plate EPT on the left E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX PXXPX X

SRR PP XX

245339

Left clamping and cutting E3-4 (from 01.02.07)

215879

Tuck needle on the left E3-4

215925

Cover on the left complete E3-4

215887

Tuck hook on the left E3-4

215827

Slider

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

245345

Guide plate EPT on the left E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX PXPX XX

XX XXX XXX PX XX

215921

Left clamping and cutting E3-4 (07.07.05-01.02.07)

215879

Tuck needle on the left E3-4

215925

Cover on the left complete E3-4

215887

Tuck hook on the left E3-4

215827

Slider

210462

Clamping on the left complete

210422

Blade

215923

Guide plate EPT on the left E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

XXX PP XX XXX

S XX PP XX PP PP PX X

Seite 6 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

214257

Clamping and cutting

253245

Right clamping and cutting E16-18 (from 30.01.08)

244739

Tuck needle on the right E16-18 (18.04.07-01.04.08)

255040

Tuck needle on the right E16-18 (from 01.04.08)

244741

Intermediate cam

242836

Cover on the right complete E16-20

242833

Catch hook on the right E16-18

242828

Slider E16-20

244602

Clamp on the right complete

243948

Blade

253158

Guide plate EPT on the right E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SX XXX PP PP PX XXX

245338

Right clamping and cutting E16-18 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

221112

Tuck needle on the right

221115

Cover on the right complete E16-20 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242836

Cover on the right complete E16-20 (from 15.01.07)

243253

Catch hook on the right E16-18 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242833

Catch hook on the right E16-18 (from 15.01.07)

221106

Slider E16-20 (18.07.06-15.01.07)

242828

Slider E16-20 (from 15.01.07)

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

245344

Guide plate EPT on the right E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

NAX XXX PP PP X XXX

239679

Right clamping and cutting E16-18 (22.12.04-01.02.07)

221112

Tuck needle on the right

221115

Cover on the right complete E16-20 (15.06.04-06.11.05)

242836

Cover on the right complete E16-20 (from 07.11.05)

239540

Catch hook on the right E16-18 (15.06.04-06.11.05)

242833

Catch hook on the right E16-18 (from 07.11.05)

221106

Slider E16-20 (15.06.04-06.11.05)

242828

Slider E16-20 (from 07.11.05)

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

221134

Guide plate EPT on the right E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

XXX XX PP IX XXX

Dol Padl Pl Pl Bl Dl Dl Dol Dol Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pt

XXX PP PP X PR PP PP PX X

XXX XX PP XXX PP PP XXX PP PP PX X

XXX PP XXX

Seite 7 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

244062

Right clamping and cutting E16-18 16-fold

244739

Tuck needle on the right E16-18

244741

Intermediate cam

242833

Catch hook on the right E16-18

242836

Cover on the right complete E16-18

242828

Slider E16-20

244602

Clamping on the left complete

243948

Blade

244759

Guide plate EPT links E16-18

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XX XXX PP PXPX XX PX

NX XXX XXX PX X |IX

253243

Right clamping and cutting E10-14 (from 30.01.08)

244592

Tuck needle on the right E10-14 (18.04.07-01.04.08)

255038

Tuck needle on the right E10-14 (from 01.04.08)

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

251119

Cover on the right complete E10-14

251378

Catch hook on the right E10-14

253084

Slider E5-14

244602

Clamp on the right complete

243948

Blade

253154

Guide plate EPT on the right

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SIXIX XX PP PR PP PP XX XXX X

SX XXX PP PP X XXX

245336

Right clamping and cutting E10-14 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

210249

Tuck needle on the right E10-14

211347

Cover on the rightcomplete (2006-07-18-2007-09-03)

251119

Cover on the right complete E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

213150

Catch hook on the right (18.07.06-03.09.07)

251378

Catch hook on the right E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

211104

Slider E10-14 (18.07.06-03.09.07)

251117

Slider E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

245341

Guide plate EPT on the right

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

NAX XXX PP PP X XXX

XXX XX PP PP PX XXX

Dol Padl Dol Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Bl Pl Pl Pl P

Pl Bl Bl ol Pa ¥l Bl Bl Pl Dol Bl Bl Bl Pl Pl Dl Pl ol Pl Dl Bl Bl Pl Dol Bl Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Pl P

Dol Dl Bl ol Pal Bl Bl Pl Pl Bl Dl Bl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dol Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dol Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Dl Pl P

XXX PRI PP XXX XX

Seite 8 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

211886

Right clamping and cutting E10-14 (02.09.05-01.02.07)

210249

Tuck needle on the right E10-14

211347

Cover on the right complete

213150

Catch hook on the right E10-14

211104

Slider E10-14

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

211875

Guide plate EPT on the right

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX X XXX PX XX

XX XXX XXX XXX

XX PP PP PX XXX

NX X PP XXX XXX

250660

Right clamping and cutting E10-14 CT 000-001

210249

Tuck needle on the right E10-14

211347

Cover on the right complete (2006-07-11-2007-09-03)

251119

Cover on the right complete E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

213150

Catch hook on the right (11.07.06-03.09.07)

251378

Catch hook on the right E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

211104

Slider E10-14 (11.07.06-03.09.07)

251117

Slider E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

250654

Guide plate EPT on the right E5-14

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX PP X PP PP XXX

244610

Right clamping and cutting E10-14 16-fold

244592

Tuck needle on the right E10-14

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

211347

Cover on the right complete (2006-03-16-2007-09-03)

251119

Cover on the right complete E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

213150

Catch hook on the right (16.03.06-03.09.07)

251378

Catch hook on the right E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

211104

Slider E10-14 (16.03.06-03.09.07)

251117

Slider E10-14 (from 03.09.07)

244602

Clamp on the right complete

243948

Blade

244601

Guide plate EPT on the right

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SKIX XXX PR PR

Dol Dol Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pd

253241

Right clamping and cutting E5-8 (from 30.01.08)

SIX PP PR PP XXX PX

SIX XXX PR XXX PR PX

XXX XXX PP XXX PXPXPX X

XXX XX XX PP XXX PXIXPX X

XXX XXX PP X PXPXPX X

Seite 9 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520

al
(2}
\l

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

244728

Tuck needle on the right E5-8 (18.04.07-01.04.08)

244036

Tuck needle on the right E5-8 (from 01.04.08)

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

251378

Catch hook on the right E10-14

251119

Cover on the right complete E10-14

253086

Slider E5-8 (18.04.07-24.10.07)

253084

Slider E5-8 (from 24.10.07)

244602

Clamp on the right complete

243948

Blade

253154

Guide plate EPT on the right E5-14

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4 (18.04.07- 24.10.07)

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9 (from 24.10.07)

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SIXIX P XXX PP XXX

XXX X PP XXX XX

245334

Right clamping and cutting E5-8 (01.02.07-30.01.08)

210420

Tuck needle on the right E4-8

213150

Catch hook on the right

211347

Cover on the right complete

211096

Slider E4-8

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

245341

Guide plate EPT on the right

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XX PX PP PX XX

XXX PP PXPX XX

211885

Right clamping and cutting ES-8 (22.12.04-01.02.07)

210420

Tuck needle on the right E4-8

213150

Catch hook on the right

211347

Cover on the right complete

211096

Slider E4-8

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

211875

Guide plate EPT on the right

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

Dol Dot Padl Bal Bl Bl Dol Dl Dol Dl Pl Pl Dol Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Pl Dl Dl Dl Dl Pl Pl P

Dl Dl Bl Patl Bl Dol Bl Badl Dol Bl Pl Pl Pl Dl Bl Pl Pl Dl Bl Pl Pl Dl Dol Dol Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl P d

XXX XXX PP XX PP XXX XX PP XXX P X

Dl Dl Bl Patl Bl Dl Bl Badl Dol Bl Pl Pl Pl Dl Bl Pl Pl Dl Pl Pl Pl Dol Dol Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl Pl Pl Dl Dl P d

250658

Right clamping and cutting E5-8 CT 000-001

210420

Tuck needle on the right E4-8

213150

Catch hook on the right

211347

Cover on the right complete

211096

Slider E4-8

SIX XXX PP XX PR PX

XX XXX

XXX XX

Seite 10 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1

CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

Blade

250654

Guide plate EPT on the right E5-14

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XX PXPX XX

244731

Right clamping and cutting E5-8 16-fold

244728

Tuck needle on the right E4-8

244591

Intermediate cam E10-14

213150

Catch hook on the right

211347

Cover on the right complete

211096

Slider E4-8

244602

Clamp on the right complete

243948

Blade

244601

Guide plate EPT on the right E5-14

23377

Tension spring Din2097-5x0,5x17,4

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer 1ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX PP P IX PP} X X

XXX XXX X PXIXPX XX

XXX XXX XXX PX XX

XXX XXX XXX PX XX

XXX XXX XXX PX XX

251323

Right clamping and cutting E3-4 (from 01.02.07)

231443

Tuck needle on the right E3-4

215888

Tuck hook on the right E3-4

215926

Cover on the right complete E3-4

215827

Slider

231449

Clamp on the right complete

231455

APEX blade on the right

251321

Guide plate EPT on the right E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SIX XXX PR PR XXX PP PP XXX

SIX XXX PR PP PP XX PP PP XXX

236902

Right clamping and cutting E3-4 (07.10.05-01.02.07)

231443

Tuck needle on the right

215888

Tuck hook on the right E3-4

215926

Cover on the right complete E3-4

215827

Slider

231449

Clamp on the right complete

231455

APEX blade on the right

236906

Guide plate EPT on the right E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX PXIXPX X PXIX XX

SKIX XXX PP PP PP PR PP PP XXX

245340

Right clamping and cutting E3-4 (from 01.02.07)

X

Seite 11 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CTO

CT1|CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

215874

Tuck needle on the right

215888

Tuck hook on the right E3-4

215926

Cover on the right complete E3-4

215827

Slider

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

APEX blade

245346

Guide plate EPT on the right E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX XXX X

XXX XXX XXX X

215922

Right clamping and cutting E3-4 (07.07.05-01.02.07)

215874

Tuck needle on the right

215888

Tuck hook on the right E3-4

215926

Cover on the right complete E3-4

215827

Slider

210464

Clamp on the right complete

210422

APEX blade

215924

Guide plate EPT on the right E3-4

23392

Tension spring Din2097-4x0,55x18,9

23046

Hexagon nut STON 22002 M4-8

20870

Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

XXX XXX PX XXX PX

251677

Clutch set

244459

Bearing race

XXX XXX PR PP PP PP XXX XX

254872

Ventilator Drive motor

XXX

213722

Ventilator Drive motor

300923

Power supply unit CG54

300953

Relay card

XXX

240655

Rear panel

XXX X

251565

Rear panel HDF

251311

Suction tube E16-18

XX

244604

Suction tube E16-18

251310

Suction tube E5-14

>

241221

Suction tube E5-14

252009

Carriage distributor CMS520, CMS420

253666

Carriage distributor CMS520C

253551

Carriage distributor CMS530

251761

Swivel-mounted bearing

XXX X

300900

Card for servo main drive and racking

301000

Card for servo 6 main drive and racking

251153

Single flame-signal lamp with horn

XX

240395

Double flame-signal lamp with horn

Seite 12 von 13




Id.No.

Designation

CToO

CT1|CT2

420E
575

420E
577

420E
579

520
567

530
566

740
572

822
574

922
770

933
769

520C
570

830C
573

530T
585

730T
586

251984

Floating axle

253300

Transformer from 3 cam box

253299

Transformer to 3 cam box

XX

252594

Toothed belt of drive unit

253212

Sheet metal support

XXX XX

209393

Sheet metal support

213997

Spring steel wire D=1,95 LG=1287 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

218676

Spring steel wire D=1,95 LG=1847 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

223852

Spring steel wire D=1,95 LG=2153 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

212184

Spring steel wire D=1,95 LG=2459 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

XXX PX X

XX XXX

213996

Spring steel wire D=2 L G=1287 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

251075

Spring steel wire D=2 LG=1847 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

251085

Spring steel wire D=2 L G=2153 E12-4, E6.2-7.2

>

251095

Spring steel wire D=2 L G=2459 E12-14, E6.2-7.2

XX XX

205355

Main trick wall E12, E6.2

252628

Main trick wall E12, E6.2

252629

Main trick wall E14, E7.2

XX

209574

Main trick wall E14, E7.2

XXX X

XXX X

XX XX

XXX XX

XX XXX

253199

Lever

238739

Lever

253259

Coupling shaft

237333

Coupling shaft

XXX PXIXPX XX

XXX P PX XXX

XXX X

253868

Measuring bar

240229

Measuring bar

253200

Swivel-mounted bearing

232485

Swivel-mounted bearing

X X

XX

X |X

238750

Control unit on the left complete

240756

Control unit on the left complete

XXX

XXX

253636

Control unit on the right complete

239899

Control unit on the right complete

251638

Control unit on the right complete

Seite 13 von 13




	Tabelle1

